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NOTICE

In compliance to the order number F.7(44) DME/ ACAD/2014/Part-1/7078 dated 02.11.2017 of Directorate of
Medical Education, Jaipur, following will be the fee structure for Academic Session 2021-22 (taking into consideration the
10% increase annually) applicable ffom MBBS Batch 2018, 2019 & 2020 onwards (regular & remanded):-

Sub Item Frequency | MBBS Govt. Seat Govt. Seat
Boys Girls, SC & ST
Students

Part A(College Fee)
Tuition Fee ‘ T Every Year | 16,638/- 16,638- -
Sports & Academic Fund Every Year | 10,648/- 10,648/- 10,648/-
Admission Fee Only Once | 13,310/- 13,310/- 13,310/-
Non refundable caution / Security Money | Only Once | 3,993/- 3,993/- 3,993/-

TOTAL 44,589/- 27,951/-
Part B (Boarding & Loading Charges )
Hostel Maintenance Charges- Single | Every Year | 19,965/- 19,965/- 19,965/-
Seated Room
Hostel Maintenance Charges- Double | Every Year | 13,310/- 13,310/- 13,310/-
Seated Room -
Electricity & Water Charges Every Year | 7,986/- 7,986/- 7,986/-
Infrastructure Development & Welfare fund | Every Year | 5,324/- 5,324/- 5,324/-
Non Refundable Security Only Once | 2,662/- 2,662/- 2,662/-

Note:— 1. Girls Students, SC and ST Students are Exempted from Tuition fees only.
2. Ifthere is any fees increased by the Govt. it will be charged from the students.
Old fee structure for MBBS Student admitted till the year Batch-2017 and Prior batches will remain as per
previous order no. F.19(14)ME / Gr.1/94 dated 27.11.2000 of Govt. of Rajasthan.
1. The annual fee amount (to be deposited every year) will be taken in two equal installments.
2. The dates for deposition of fee will be as below:-

1. feAi® 03.07.2021 & 22.07.2021 TH faiRa ¥
2. faTid 23.07.2021 ¥ 06.08.2021 TP I 100 /— faer gob wfed
3. fali® 06.08.2021 & T w7 500 /— faere o wfed
3. Student has to deposit all dues also, if there is any fee left over. %
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